Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rhonda L. Childress	09/10/2007
David Bruce Kumhyr	09/07/2007
Pamela Ann Nesbitt	09/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	nternational Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11854276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)385-7766

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(972) 385-8777 Phone: Email: sfay@yeeiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Duke W. Yee

Address Line 1: Yee & Associates, P.C. Address Line 2: P.O. Box 802333 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUS920070343US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brandon G. Williams

Total Attachments: 6 source=11854276#page1.tif

PATENT 500353016 **REEL: 019818 FRAME: 0724**

source=11854276#page2.tif source=11854276#page3.tif source=11854276#page4.tif source=11854276#page5.tif source=11854276#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019818 FRAME: 0725

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Rhonda L. Childress
County of Williamson

of Austin

and State of Texas

and

(2) <u>David Bruce Kumhyr</u> County of Travis

of <u>Austin</u>

and State of Texas

and

(3) Pamela Ann Nesbitt
County of Hillsborough

of Tampa

and State of Florida

have invented certain improvements in

Control Appropriateness Illumination for Corrective Response

and	executed,	respectively,	аt	United	States	patent	application	therefore	on
(Dat	es Invento	rs Signed Decl	arat	cion) (1) 10	Septe	ember, a	204	,
(2)				,	and (3)				—.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) Signed at Austin, TX on 10 Sept 2007.

Thonday Childuss
Rhonda L. Childress

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920070343US1

and	(2)	Signed a		on			
		_	city and state	_		date	
				_	David	Bruce	Kumhyr
and	(3)	Signed a		on _			
			city and state			date	
					Dame 1	a Ann	Nochitt

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,	
(1) Rhonda L. Childress County of Williamson	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(2) David Bruce Kumhyr County of Travis	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(3) Pamela Ann Nesbitt County of Hillsborough	of Tampa and State of Florida
have invented certain improvements	
	lumination for Corrective Response
and executed, respectively, a Unit (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration (2) 7 5 3 4 6 4	ed States patent application therefore on) (1), and (3)
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINE New York, having a place of busine called IBM), desires to acquire th	ESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of ss at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter e entire right, title and interest in the to any United States and foreign patents
acknowledged, we, the above named, its successors and assigns, the enapplication and invention therein occuntries, and in all foreign count from the filing of said United Commissioner of Patents to issuinvention set forth in said applicand we hereby agree that IBM may invention and we will execute all	the consideration, receipt whereof is hereby hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, tire right, title and interest in the said disclosed for the United States and foreign tries, and all rights of priority resulting States application, and we request the e any Letters Patent granted upon the sation to IBM, its successors and assigns; apply for foreign Letters Patent on said papers necessary in connection with the ons when called upon to do so by IBM.
(1) Signed at	on
city and st	ate date
	Rhonda L. Childress

Page 1 of 2

and	(2)	Signed	at .	Austin, 7 ×	on _	7 Sep 7 date
					Dash	2
						David Bruce Kumhyr
and	(3)	Signed	at		on_	
			•	city and state		date
						Pamela Ann Nesbitt

REEL: 019818 FRAME: 0729

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,					
(1) Rhonda L. Childress County of Williamson	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>				
and					
(2) <u>David Bruce Kumhyr</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and <u>State</u> of <u>Texas</u>				
and					
(3) Pamela Ann Nesbitt County of Hillsborough	of <u>Tampa</u> and State of <u>Florida</u>				
have invented certain improvements					
Control Appropriateness II	lumination for Corrective Response				
and executed, respectively, a Unit (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration (2)	ted States patent application therefore on (1) $\frac{9}{1000}$, and (3) $\frac{9}{1000}$.				
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;					
Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.					
(1) Signed at city and st	on ate date				
- -					
	Rhonda L. Childress				

Page 1 of 2

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920070343US1

and	(2)	Signed	at		on	
				city and state	_	date
						David Bruce Kumhyr
and	(3)	Signed	at	Tampa Florida cityland state	_ on _	9/16/07 .
				Samele	Å	Lu Sexult Pamela Ann Nesbitt